

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GTHYOT20

(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws in yellow - 200mm - straight - incl. nylon cleaning brush



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Yellow (200mm Straight) Including Nylon Cleaning Brush

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Yellow (200mm Straight) with a Nylon Cleaning Brush. These reusable glass straws are an eco-friendly alternative to single-use plastic straws, designed to enhance your beverage experience while reducing environmental impact.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Warning: Glass straws are fragile. Handle with care to avoid breakage. Do not use if the straw is cracked or damaged.
- Supervision: Keep out of reach of small children. Adult supervision is recommended when using straws with children.
- Hot Beverages: Avoid using with hot liquids to prevent burns or injury.
- Dishwasher Safety: While these straws can be cleaned in the dishwasher, please ensure they are secured in a way that prevents them from knocking against other hard objects.
- Chemical Contact: Avoid prolonged exposure to harsh chemicals when cleaning, as this may damage the straws.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: 200mm (Length)
- Color: Yellow
- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Included Accessories: Nylon cleaning brush

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for the glass drinking straws. Simply remove them from the packaging and they are ready for use. Before first use, rinse each straw thoroughly with water to remove any dust or residues from the manufacturing process.

5. Operation

To use the drinking straw, simply insert it into the beverage of your choice and sip. Ensure it is properly immersed, and enjoy your drink. Clean the straw after each use to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, rinse each straw immediately with warm water.
- Use the nylon cleaning brush included to thoroughly clean the inside of the straw.
- Straws can be washed in the dishwasher on the top rack, but hand washing is recommended for longevity.
- Regularly inspect the straws for any signs of wear or damage, and discontinue use if any issues are detected.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the straw is blocked: Use the nylon cleaning brush to dislodge any debris or residue that may be obstructing the flow.
- If the straw breaks: Carefully dispose of any broken pieces to avoid injury. Do not use damaged straws.

8. Disposal

When the product has reached the end of its lifecycle, recycle where facilities exist. Do not dispose of glass straws in regular trash if possible; instead, consider local recycling options.

9. Contact

For assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our reusable glass drinking straws! Enjoy your eco-friendly beverage experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für GGM Gastro 50 Stück Glasstrohhalm in Gelb (200 mm gerade) inkl. Nylon-Reinigungsbürste

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der GGM Gastro Glasstrohhalm. Diese umweltfreundlichen und wiederverwendbaren Glasstrohhalm sind eine nachhaltige Alternative zu herkömmlichen Plastikstrohhalm. Sie sind ideal für eine Vielzahl von Getränken, sowohl warm als auch kalt, und tragen zur Reduzierung von Plastikmüll bei.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Die Glasstrohhalm sind bruchstark, jedoch bitte vorsichtig verwenden, um das Risiko von Bruch oder Verletzungen zu minimieren.
- Verwenden Sie die Strohhalm nicht in Verbindung mit heißen Getränken über 70 °C, da dies das Glas beschädigen könnte.
- Überprüfen Sie die Strohhalm vor jedem Gebrauch auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Bei Schäden verwenden Sie die Strohhalm nicht.
- Halten Sie die Strohhalm außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern, um das Risiko des Verschluckens und von Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie die Strohhalm nach der Verwendung gründlich, um Bakterien und Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Glas
- Länge: 200 mm
- Durchmesser: Standarddurchmesser für Snacks und Getränke
- Farbe: Gelb
- Inklusive: Nylon-Reinigungsbürste
- Anzahl: 50 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Glasstrohhalm vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie jeden Strohhalm auf sichtbare Schäden. Verkürzte oder beschädigte Strohhalm dürfen nicht verwendet werden.
3. Ihre Gläser sind bereit für die Verwendung. Es sind keine weiteren Installationsschritte erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

1. Fügen Sie den Strohhalm in Ihr Getränk ein und genießen Sie.
2. Verwenden Sie die Strohhalm für eine Vielzahl von Getränken wie Säften, Smoothies und Cocktails.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Strohhalm nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser aus.
- Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Nylon-Reinigungsbürste für eine gründliche Reinigung. Dies hilft, Rückstände zu entfernen, die in den Strohhalm gelangen können.
- Die Strohhalm können auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Platzieren Sie sie sicher im Besteckkorb.
- Lassen Sie die Strohhalm gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie sie lagern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn ein Strohhalm zerbrochen ist, entsorgen Sie ihn sofort.
- Bei Problemen mit der Reinigung, verwenden Sie ggf. heißes Wasser und Spülmittel, um Rückstände zu lösen.
- Bei anhaltenden Reinigungsproblemen, bitte Kontakt mit uns aufnehmen.

8. Entsorgung

Die Glasstrohhalm sind umweltfreundlich und können im Glascontainer entsorgt werden, wenn sie nicht mehr benutzt werden können. Achten Sie darauf, zerbrochene Strohhalm sicher zu entsorgen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 50 Stuks Glazen Drinkuitstralen in Geel 200mm Rechtdoor Inclusief Nylon Reinigingsborstel

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 50 stuks glazen drinkstralen in geel. Deze hoogwaardige, herbruikbare drinkstralen zijn perfect voor gebruik thuis, op feestjes of in cafés. Ze zijn een milieuvriendelijk alternatief voor plastic rietjes.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen drinkstralen niet als ze gebroken of beschadigd zijn.
- Houd de drinkstralen buiten het bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van de drinkstralen met warme dranken om verbranding te vermijden.
- Reinig de drinkstralen grondig vóór en na elk gebruik om de kans op bacteriële groei te minimaliseren.
- Bewaar de drinkstralen op een veilige plaats om breuk te voorkomen.

3. Product specificaties

- Lengte: 200 mm
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Geel
- Inclusief: Nylon reinigingsborstel

4. Installatie en Ingebruikname

- Verwijder de glazen drinkstralen uit de verpakking.
- Zorg ervoor dat uw drinkglas schoon en droog is.
- Plaats de glazen drinkstraal in uw drinkglas en geniet van uw favoriete drankje.
- Gebruik de nylon reinigingsborstel voor het schoonmaken van de drinkstralen na gebruik.

5. Werking

De glazen drinkstralen functioneren als elk ander rietje. Plaats het rietje in uw drankje en zuig zoals gebruikelijk. De speciale vorm en materialen zorgen voor een aangename drinkervaring.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Spoel de glazen drinkstralen direct na gebruik af met warm water.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde nylon reinigingsborstel om het binnenste van het rietje grondig schoon te maken.
- U kunt de drinkstralen ook in de vaatwasser plaatsen, maar het wordt aanbevolen om handwas te gebruiken voor een langere levensduur.
- Laat de drinkstralen aan de lucht drogen voor opslag.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als het rietje gebroken of beschadigd is, stop dan met het gebruik en gooi het weg.
- Voor verstoppingen, gebruik de nylon reinigingsborstel om de verstopping te verwijderen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Ongeschikte of beschadigde drinkstralen moeten worden weggegooid in een glasafvalcontainer. Probeer, waar mogelijk, de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren door de drinkstralen te recycleren.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem dan contact op met:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestras pajillas de vidrio para beber. Este producto incluye 50 pajillas de vidrio rectas de 200 mm de longitud y un cepillo de limpieza de nylon. Están diseñadas para ser reutilizables y ecológicas, proporcionando una alternativa sostenible a las pajillas desechables.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que las pajillas de vidrio no estén rotas o dañadas antes de su uso.
- Utilice la pajilla de vidrio solo para bebidas frías o templadas. Evite usar con líquidos calientes para prevenir quemaduras o daños.
- No deje a los niños usar las pajillas sin supervisión para evitar riesgos de asfixia o cortes.
- Limpiar las pajillas antes de su primer uso. Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para mantener la higiene.
- Nunca usar pajillas de vidrio en microondas o para calentar líquidos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Longitud: 200 mm
- Color: Amarillo
- Incluye: 50 pajillas de vidrio y 1 cepillo de limpieza de nylon
- Reutilizables y reciclables

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las pajillas de la caja y están listas para usar. Asegúrese de que las pajillas estén completamente limpias antes de su primer uso.

5. Funcionamiento

Para usar la pajilla de vidrio:

1. Coloque la pajilla en su bebida preferida.
2. Beba suavemente a través de la pajilla.
3. Después de usar, enjuague la pajilla con agua para remover cualquier residuo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pajillas de vidrio con agua y jabón inmediatamente después de su uso, o use el cepillo de limpieza provisto para eliminar cualquier residuo.
- Las pajillas también son aptas para el lavavajillas, coloque en la rejilla superior.
- Revise regularmente las pajillas en busca de posibles daños o desgastes.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si encuentra que la pajilla tiene algún daño o está rota, deséchela inmediatamente y no la use.
- Para manchas difíciles, sumerja las pajillas en una mezcla de agua y vinagre blanco antes de lavarlas.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de las pajillas, recíclelas adecuadamente. Verifique las normas locales sobre reciclaje de vidrio para asegurarse de que se eliminen de manera responsable.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte o más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES PASTRÉS EN VERRE

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir acheté nos pailles en verre de 200 mm, conçues pour offrir une alternative durable et esthétique aux pailles en plastique. Ce produit est livré avec un ensemble de 50 pailles droites en verre et une brosse de nettoyage en nylon.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez manipuler les pailles en verre avec précaution pour éviter de les briser.
- Ne pas utiliser les pailles en verre avec des boissons chaudes ou des liquides corrosifs.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessures.
- En cas de casse, nettoyez immédiatement les éclats de verre pour prévenir les blessures.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Longueur : 200 mm
- Type : Droite
- Nettoyage : Inclus une brosse de nettoyage en nylon

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Ouvrez l'emballage avec soin.
- Lavez chaque paille à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour éliminer les résidus internes.
- Séchez les pailles avant de les utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser les pailles en verre, insérez-les directement dans votre boisson et consommez normalement. Assurez-vous de ne pas exercer une pression excessive pour éviter de les casser.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, rincez les pailles à l'eau chaude.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage fournie pour un nettoyage approfondi.
- Lavez les pailles en verre au lave-vaisselle si souhaité (vérifiez d'abord la compatibilité avec votre appareil).
- Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage abrasifs.

7. Dépannage

- Si une paille se casse : retirez tous les morceaux et nettoyez soigneusement la zone.
- Si les résidus persistent : utilisez la brosse de nettoyage plus en profondeur ou laissez tremper dans de l'eau savonneuse avant de rincer.

8. Élimination

Les pailles en verre peuvent être recyclées comme du verre usagé. Suivez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage et l'élimination des matériaux en verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cannucce di Vetro da 50 Pezzi in Giallo

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale delle cannucce di vetro. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'alternativa ecologica alle cannucce in plastica usa e getta, contribuendo alla riduzione dei rifiuti e alla protezione dell'ambiente.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le cannucce con bevande calde per prevenire il rischio di ustioni.
- Evitare di utilizzare le cannucce se presentano segni di rottura o scheggiature.
- Tenere le cannucce lontano dalla portata dei bambini piccoli per prevenire il soffocamento.
- Lavare sempre le cannucce prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni uso.
- Usare solo con liquidi appropriati che non provocano intossicazione o reazioni avverse.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Colore: Giallo
- Lunghezza: 200 mm
- Materiale: Vetro
- Inclusi: Spazzola per la pulizia in nylon

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Aprire il pacco e rimuovere ogni cannuccia.
2. Assicurarsi che ogni cannuccia sia priva di schegge o difetti prima dell'uso.
3. Non è richiesto alcun montaggio; le cannucce sono pronte all'uso.

5. Operazione

- Inserire la cannuccia nel bicchiere contenente la bevanda desiderata.
- Utilizzare la cannuccia per bere normalmente.
- Evitare di masticare o piegare la cannuccia durante l'uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le cannucce a mano con acqua e sapone, o in lavastoviglie posizionandole nella parte superiore.
- Utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia in nylon per rimuovere residui internamente.
- Asciugare completamente le cannucce prima di riporle per evitare la formazione di muffa.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia è ostruita, utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia per liberarla.
- Se si notano rotture, smettere immediatamente di usare la cannuccia e smaltirla.

8. Smaltimento

- Le cannucce di vetro sono riutilizzabili e possono essere smaltite nel vetro riciclabile se danneggiate.
- Non gettare nel normale rifiuto. Seguire le normative locali sul riciclaggio del vetro.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, supporto e garanzia, contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania